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Victoria Bates

	
University of Bristol
	
Modern histories of: medical education, doctor/patient communication, senses, hospitals, arts/health, childhood, sexuality, sexual crime and forensics. Medical humanities.

	
Some history of medicine features in our History MA and there is the potential to focus on medical history through the MPhil and PhD

See also Centre for Health, Humanities & Science

	
victoria.bates@bristol.ac.uk

	
Anne Hanley

	
Birkbeck, University of London

	
Modern histories of: medical education; medical ethics; medical experimentation; hospitals; health infrastructure; patient experiences of healthcare; sexuality; sexual health. Health policy. Medical humanities.

	
MA in History of Medicine: Minds, Bodies and Cultures
	
a.hanley@bbk.ac.uk

	Stephen Mawdsley
	University of Bristol
	History of American medicine; race and health; disability; history of immunization / vaccination; patent medicines
	MA in History


	[bookmark: _GoBack]stephen.mawdsley@bristol.ac.uk

	
Vanessa Heggie

	
University of Birmingham
	
History of modern medicine: sport; exploration, physiology, race science, public health, healthy living c. 1850-present

	
PhD locally (MA options available to co-supervise in other departments)

	
v.heggie@bham.ac.uk


	
Ian Miller
	
Ulster University

	
History of medicine, British history, Irish history, food history, history of bioethics, history of force feeding, hunger strikes, 19th century medical history, 20th century history

	
MA in History (with a medical history strand)
	
i.miller@ulster.ac.uk

	
Alex Mold

	
London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine

	
History of drugs, voluntary organisations and health, patient consumerism, post-war public health in the UK

	
MSc Public Health

	
alex.mold@lshtm.ac.uk

	
Aparna Nair

	
University of Oklahoma

	
Disability History, History of Medicine, Disability Studies
	
Lives Worth Living: Disability Histories
	
aparna.nair@ou.edu

	
Carsten Timmermann

	
University of Manchester
	
History of Pharmaceutical Research, History of Cancer, History of Chronic Disease
	
MSc in History of Science, Technology & Medicine; MSc in Medical Humanities; MPhil; PhD

	
carsten.timmermann@manchester.ac.uk

	
Dora Vargha

	
University of Exeter

	
History of public health; global health; epidemics; disease temporalities, Cold War history of medicine; medical technologies; disability

	
Critical Approaches to Medical Humanities; Medicine Across the Borders

	
d.vargha@exeter.ac.uk

	
Keir Waddington

	
Cardiff University
	
Victorian medicine; public health; environmental history; history of psychiatry
	
Social history of medicine modules available under MA History programmes

	
waddingtonk@cardiff.ac.uk

	
Sonia Zakrzewski

	
University of Southampton
	
bioarchaeology, history of skeletal diseases and treatment, past understandings of disability, ancient world, Egypt, Rome

	
MSc Osteoarchaeology, MA/MSc Archaeology (Bioarchaeology)
	
srz@soton.ac.uk

	

	

	

	

	


	

	

	

	

	






